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Top Biochar Retirements

Registry Project ID |Project Name Developer Credits Retired
puro.earth 175613 Aperam BioEnergia Rubicon Carbon Services, LLC 69,810
puro.earth 432524 Exomad Green, Concepcién Exomad SRL 20,405
purc.earth 292788 Exomad Green, Riberalta Supercritical Tech Ltd 17,106
Verra VCS4679 |Project Reignite: Turning Farm Waste to Climate Action SRCMNatura Sure Pvt. Ltd. 3921
puro.earth 244045 Wakefield Biochar Facility 2 Patch Technologies, Inc. 1,797
purc.earth 226049 Farm Gai Kaisa 159 Remove Carbon Oy 1,613
puro.earth 753518 Oregon Biochar Solutions Watershed Technology Inc 1,062
puro.earth 141608 NetZero-002-Lajinha N. M. Rothschild & Sons Limited 1,000
puro.earth 407851 Varaha Corn Seed Facility 2 : Pooling ID 301704 Patch Technologies, Inc. 1,000

727586 | OBIO Rudshegda Nordic Impact Oy 845

Top Biochar Issuances

Project ID
292788

320449
175613
VCS4679
816220
226049
133206
566645

517437
619736

Project Name
Exomad Green, Riberalta

Joanna

Aperam BioEnergia

Project Reignite: Turning Farm Waste to Climate Action
Truecoco Ghana Ltd

Farm Gai Kaisa 159

Freres Lumber Co., Inc.

NetZero-003-Brejetuba

Wakefield Biochar Facility 4

Four Bordet

Developer

Exomad SRL

ACT Commodities Inc.
Aperam Bioenergia Ltda
SRCNatura Sure Pvt. Ltd.
Truecoco Ghana Ltd
Planboo Eco AB

ACT Commodities Inc.
NetZero

Accend AS

Carbonapp

Credits Issuance
31,292

16,527
16,191
10,000
5,842
4,133
4,026
3,606

2,428

1,768




