



TOP 10 ACTIVE BIOCHAR PROJECTS

December 15th, 2025 - February 15th, 2026

Top Biochar Retirements

Registry	Project ID	Project Name	Developer	Credits Retired
puro.earth	175613	Aperam BioEnergia	Rubicon Carbon Services, LLC	69,810
puro.earth	432524	Exomad Green, Concepción	Exomad SRL	20,405
puro.earth	292788	Exomad Green, Riberalta	Supercritical Tech Ltd	17,106
Verra	VCS4679	Project Reignite: Turning Farm Waste to Climate Action	SRCNatura Sure Pvt. Ltd.	3,921
puro.earth	244045	Wakefield Biochar Facility 2	Patch Technologies, Inc.	1,797
puro.earth	226049	Farm Gai Kaisa 159	Remove Carbon Oy	1,613
puro.earth	753518	Oregon Biochar Solutions	Watershed Technology Inc	1,062
puro.earth	141608	NetZero-002-Lajinha	N. M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	1,000
puro.earth	407851	Varaha Corn Seed Facility 2 : Pooling ID 301704	Patch Technologies, Inc.	1,000
	727586	OBIO Rudshögda	Nordic Impact Oy	845

Top Biochar Issuances

Registry	Project ID	Project Name	Developer	Credits Issuance
puro.earth	292788	Exomad Green, Riberalta	Exomad SRL	31,292
puro.earth	320449	Joanna	ACT Commodities Inc.	16,527
puro.earth	175613	Aperam BioEnergia	Aperam Bioenergia Ltda	16,191
Verra	VCS4679	Project Reignite: Turning Farm Waste to Climate Action	SRCNatura Sure Pvt. Ltd.	10,000
puro.earth	816220	Truecoco Ghana Ltd	Truecoco Ghana Ltd	5,842
puro.earth	226049	Farm Gai Kaisa 159	Planboo Eco AB	4,133
puro.earth	133206	Freres Lumber Co., Inc.	ACT Commodities Inc.	4,026
puro.earth	566645	NetZero-003-Brejetuba	NetZero	3,606
puro.earth	517437	Wakefield Biochar Facility 4	Accend AS	2,428
puro.earth	619736	Four Bordet	Carbonapp	1,768